provisions of RSA 35:1, to be known as the Capital Facilities Capital Reserve Fund, for the purpose 

of funding the planning, design, construction, repair, improvement, and/or replacement of municipal 

buildings and facilities, and to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($1,500,000) to be placed in said fund, with said amount to come from the Town’s 

undesignated fund balance. 

Selectboard        For           Against       Absent   

ARTICLE SEVENTEEN: To see if the Town, per RSA 31:98a, will vote to raise and appropriate